
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
14 

8 
28 
18 
73 
23 
46 
88 
70 
58 
45 
90 
86 
10 
68 
22 
80 
24 
66 
16 

Name 
Jose Gerardo 
Tim Day Jr 
Liam Snyder 
Ross Wolf 
Paul Schneider 
Jim Devenport 
Peter Gonzalez 
Robert Vanman 
Chuck Clendenen 
Mike Littrell 
Thomas W Burt 
Robert Wright 
Jim Hanrahan 
Randall Smart 
Bryce Cornet 
Max Hewitt 
Karl Markey 
Brad Yake 
Amir Ali 
Victor Mauk 

Class 
P2 
P2 
FE 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:12.649 
2:12.854 
2:14.624 
2:15.724 
2:15.865 
2:17.765 
2:17.962 
2:18.439 
2:20.165 
2:21.461 
2:21.572 
2:22.329 
2:23.845 
2:33.558 
2:17.221 
2:19.274 
2:20.831 
2:21.777 
2:23.546 
2:24.233 

In Session 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 
Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:13.243 
2:12.891 
2:15.340 
2:16.056 
2:16.135 
2:18.323 
2:18.161 
2:18.554 
2:20.924 
2:21.630 
2:21.956 
2:22.751 
2:24.762 
2:33.644 
2:17.708 
2:19.605 
2:21.017 

2:23.727 
2:24.802 

2nd Session 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Grp3 Friday Qualifying 

Hometown 

El Paso TX 

Scottsdale AZ 

Southlake TX 

Bellevue WA 

Charlotte NC 

Modesto CA 

Norwalk CT 

Allen TX 

Murrieta CA 

Cypress TX 

Woodway WA 

Valatie NY 

braintree MA 

League City TX 

Norman OK 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Make/Model 

2014 stohr wf1 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 Stohr P2 

2006 SCCA FE 

2004 SCCA Enterprises FE 

radon rn10 rn10 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

200 8 S C C A  E nt e rp r is es  Form u la  E n te rp r is e  

201 0 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  Form u la  E n te rp r is e s  

2010 Radon Rn10 

2012 Radon 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

1998 FM Formula Mazda 

1995 Formula Mazda FM 

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

1997 Mazda Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FM 

1999 Formula Mazda 
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Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  COTA 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction:  18-ST-5472-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour 

Group 3 - FC, FE, FE2, FM, P2  

Grp 3 - Saturday Race 

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles 


