





SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 3 - FC, FE, FE2, FM, P2					Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles				
Grp	3 - Sat	turday Race						12	2000
Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	ll Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	14	Jose Gerardo	P2	2:12.649	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:13.243	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	El Paso TX	2014 stohr wf1
2	8	Tim Day Jr	P2	2:12.854	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:12.891	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Scottsdale AZ	2006 Stohr WF1
3	28	Liam Snyder	FE	2:14.624	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:15.340	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Southlake TX	2009 SCCA Enterprises FE
4	18	Ross Wolf	P2	2:15.724	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:16.056	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	2006 Stohr P2
5	73	Paul Schneider	FE	2:15.865	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:16.135	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Charlotte NC	2006 SCCA FE
6	23	Jim Devenport	FE	2:17.765	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:18.323	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Modesto CA	2004 SCCA Enterprises FE
7	46	Peter Gonzalez	FC	2:17.962	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:18.161	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Norwalk CT	radon rn10 rn10
8	88	Robert Vanman	FE	2:18.439	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:18.554	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Allen TX	SCCA Enterprises FE
9	70	Chuck Clendenen	FE	2:20.165	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:20.924	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Murrieta CA	SCCA Enterprises FE
10	58	Mike Littrell	FE	2:21.461	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:21.630	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Cypress TX	2008 SCCA Enterprises Formula Ente
11	45	Thomas W Burt	FE	2:21.572	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:21.956	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Woodway WA	2010 SCCA Enterprises Formula Ente
12	90	Robert Wright	FC	2:22.329	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:22.751	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Valatie NY	2010 Radon Rn10
13	86	Jim Hanrahan	FC	2:23.845	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:24.762	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	braintree MA	2012 Radon
14	10	Randall Smart	FC	2:33.558	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:33.644	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	League City TX	1994 Van Diemen RF94
15	68	Bryce Cornet	FM	2:17.221	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:17.708	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Norman OK	1998 FM Formula Mazda
16	22	Max Hewitt	FM	2:19.274	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:19.605	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	1995 Formula Mazda FM
17	80	Karl Markey	FM	2:20.831	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:21.017	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Rosharon TX	1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda
18	24	Brad Yake	FM	2:21.777	Grp3 Friday Qualifying		Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Fort Worth TX	1997 Mazda Formula Mazda
19	66	Amir Ali	FM	2:23.546	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:23.727	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Houston TX	Formula Mazda FM
20	16	Victor Mauk	FM	2:24.233	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	2:24.802	Grp3 Friday Qualifying	Flower Mound TX	1999 Formula Mazda

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S Printed: 2/3/2018 11:07:43 AM Orbits